Demographic Profile of the Respondents 

Demographic profiles offer significant information on the characteristics of a population that enables 

researchers to find trends and patterns within a sample. In this chapter, demographic profiles are presented having 
a total number of three hundred eighty-five (385) participants in the survey. Respondents are clustered in terms of 
the age, gender, civil status, and educational attainment of each participant in Rural barangays in Tagum City. 

Figure 1 

Demographic Profile of Respondents in Terms of Age 

A person's age typically determines his or her expertise and experience with a certain topic or subject.